NOTICE OF CONSULTATION N ° 003 / R-CE / D-NK / C-MATOMB / ITB /2023  OF 24 NOVEMBRE 
2023 FOR THE PURCHASE OF A 4x4 PICK-UP VEHICLE AT THE MUNICIPALITY OF MATOMB, 

UNDER EMERGENCY PROCEDURE 
"To be opened only during the counting session" 

10- PROVISIONAL SECURITY 
 The Bids must each be accompanied by a bid bond of six hundred sixty thousand (660,000) F CFA, 
issued by a banking establishment approved by the Ministry of Finance. 

The validity of this deposit must be ninety (90) days, counting from the date of deposit of the offers. 
 Under penalty of rejection, the required administrative documents must be produced in originals or in